

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1820 OF 2019
IN
Commercial Arbitration Petition No.837 of 2018

Bhupinder Singh Sahni. ...Applicant

In the matter of
Bhupinder Singh Sahni. ...Petitioner
Versus
1.Harjit Singh Sahni & Ors. ...Respondents

AND
Commercial Arbitration Petition No.837 of 2018

Bhupinder Singh Sahni. ...Petitioner
Versus
1.Harjit Singh Sahni & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Neeta B. Merchant I/b. Thakordas Madgavkar, for the Applicant.

Mr.Rajeev Ravi, for Respondent nos.1 and 2.

Mr.Ravish Mishra I/b. Vijay B.Dhingreja, for Respondent no.4.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 29 AUGUST 2019

PC.

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1820 OF 2019

1. As the petition filed under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act,1996 (for short 'the Act') itself is pending adjudication,

this notice of motion which is filed in the Section 9 petition for similar reliefs may not be maintainable. It is accordingly disposed of keeping open all the contentions of the parties, to be urged in the Section 9 Petition.

Commercial Arbitration Petition No.837 of 2018

2. Learned Counsel for the respondents, on instructions, states that his clients intend to file a reply.
3. Reply be filed within one week from today. Rejoinder if any be filed within two weeks after the service of affidavit.
4. Stand over to 19 September 2019.
5. In the meantime ad-interim order passed in Notice of Motion No.1820 of 2019 be treated as an order passed in this petition and shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(G.S.Kulkarni, J.)