

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION NO.837 OF 2018

Bhupinder Singh Sahni ... Petitioner
V/s.
Harjit Singh Sahni and 3 ors ... Respondents

Mr. Pawan Kumar Prasad, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rajeev Ravi,¹ for respondent No.2.
MR. Ravish Mishra I/BY Vijay b. Dhingreja, for respondent
No.4.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 19th September, 2019.

PC. :

1] It is informed that there is a praecipe moved in the office to tag this petition along with Commercial Arbitration Petition No.837 or 2018. Awaiting the orders to be passed by the Hon'ble Chief justice, stand over to 03.10.2019.

2] Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall to continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

[G. S. KULKARNI, J]