

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 837 OF 2018

Bhupinder Singh SahniPETITIONER

V/S

Harjit Singh Sahni And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 911 OF 2018

Bhupinder Singh SahniPETITIONER

V/S

Harjit Singh Sahni And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Pranita Saboo a/w Adv. Kinjal Kakkad i/b Adv. Jayesh R.
Vyas for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 22nd July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 06/08/2025 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)